REC

07-18-2001



101779219

Application Number	UNASSIGNED
Confirmation Number	UNASSIGNED
Filing Date	HEREWITH (JULY 6, 2001)
First Named Inventor	DAIBER et al.
Examiner	UNASSIGNED
Group Art	UNASSIGNED
Attorney Docket No.	NUFO008

$\sim$	ommissioner	_ =	Datanta		Tundom	
u	ommissioner	OΙ	Patents	and	radem	ıarks

ΞT

ADDRESS TO: Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231	S.S.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 17/06/01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ANDREW DAIBER	Name: NEW FOCUS, INCORPORATED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 5215 HELLYER AVENUE
Cother:  Execution Date(s): 07-06-2001	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95138  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is decided to the second sec	ution date of the application is: 07-06-2001
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: ROBERT C. HALL  Street Address: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS, LLP 200 Middlefield Road, Suite 200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Menlo Park, CA 94025  Telephone: (650) 327-3400  Facsimile: (650) 327-3231  17/2001 LINUELLER 00000298 500815 09900474	8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 50-0815. If additional fees are required, including extensions of time, please consider this a petition therefore.
FC:581 40.00 CH ) DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
the original document.	Ifon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
ROBERT C. HALL 39,209  Name of Person Signing	07-06-2001 Signature Date

**PATENT REEL: 011974 FRAME: 0874** 

Docket Number (Optional)

PTO/SE/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	ASSIGNMENT OF	APPLICATION		NUFO008
Minorope I AND	REW DAIBER	of PATO	ALTO CALIFORNIA	harast
				nereatter
-	oplicant, have invented co			
EXTERNAL CAVI	TY LASER WITH CONTIN	UOUS TUNING OF	GRID GENERATOR	
Applicat	h an application for a Un tion Number/		·	THE STATE OF THE S
for whic	h an application for a Un	ited States Patent	was executed on JUL'	Y 6, 2001 , and
Whereas, N	IEW FOCUS, INCORPORAT	TED of	DELAWARE	herein referred to
	se post office address is			
_	·			10 40-
•	ng the entire right, title a			
Now, therefore,	in consideration of the st	um of	ONE	dollars (\$1.00)
the receipt wher	eof is acknowledged, an	d other good and	valuable consideration,	I, the applicant, by these
presents do sell	, assign and transfer uni	to said assignee t	he full and exclusive rig	ht to the said invention i
the United State	s and the entire right, tit	le and interest in	and to any and all Pater	nts which may be granted
therefor in the U	Inited States, I hereby au	ithorize and reque	est the Commissioner of	Patents and Trademark
to issue said Un	ited States Patent to sai	d assignee, of the	entire right, title, and in	terest in and to the same
	and behoof; and for the			
	ald Patent may be grant			
	nent and sale not been n		•	•
, ad the dongth	Herita mila pela lia a a a a a			
	th		) /	> -a )
Executed this _	/	day of	)dy	_,
at San	ta clara		/	<b>_</b>
				7/6/01
			(Signa	ture
State of CALIFO	RNIA SS:		14.3.14	
County of <u>EANT</u> Before me pers	onally appeared said			_
and acknowled	ged the foregoing Instrume	nt to be his free act	and deed this	
uay or	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Seal			(Notary	Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT RECORDED: 07/06/2001 REEL: 011974 FRAME: 0875**